AGUA CALIENTE CASINOS PRESENTS



Booth Rental Space

Non-profit organizations are encouraged to apply for marketing and displaying items at the 9th Annual Cathedral City LGBT Days on Sunday, March 9, 2025 from 9:00 am to 3:00 pm in front of City Hall at Town Square Park in Downtown Cathedral City, 68-700 Avenida Lalo Guerrero. Each 10' x 10' outdoor booth costs \$75 for the day, which includes a 6' or 8' table, and two folding chairs. Space is limited. If your non-profit is selling any item, vendors will have to pay an additional \$3 for a temporary City business license, if you are not currently licensed in Cathedral City. Each seller must have a Seller ID number from the State of California Board of Equalization as sales tax collection is mandatory.

Yes, I Want to Secure a Booth(s) for the Cathedral City LGBT+ Days

| Name: |
|--|
| Company/Org.: |
| Seller ID Number: (from the Board of Equalization) |
| Address: |
| City: State: Zip: |
| Telephone: () Email: |
| Type of Organization: |
| Do you need electricity?: YES or NO (circle one) (electricity may not be available for all booths) |
| Do you need a 10'x10' Canopy?: YES or NO (circle one) If yes, Canopy rental for the day is \$100 |
| Make checks payable to "City of Cathedral City." Checks in the full amount must be presented to Festival operator prior to set-up. Each vendor can set-up two hours prior to the daily opening and must tear-down and vacate premises one-hour after the closing. Each vendor is responsible for table cloths, security of items on display, forms of payment, collection of sales tax, payment of sales tax to the State of California, and access to the internet (WIFI is available in the area). Non-profits must comply with the Festival's mission during the festival at all times. Mission statement is located at www.CathedralCityLGBTDays.com . Please return form to RHunt@Cathedralcity.gov . |
| Free parking is available in the City parking garage. Vendor is responsible for hauling in and out of their equipment. Cathedral City LGBT+ Days Festival, Official Sponsors, and the City of Cathedral City cannot be held responsible for any product or personal damages, thefts, Acts of God, or the cancellation of the festival due to unforeseen circumstances. |
| Signature Date |